Spring Term E-Newsletter Issue 14 Week commencing 24 April 2023

FIRST SCHOOL
& PRE-SCHOOL. Reach

Dates for your Diary
Wednesday 3-5 May - Y4 Residential Trip to The Pioneer Centre

Monday 8 May - Public Holiday King Charles lll Coronation

Tuesday 9 May — Bluebell Walk

Monday 15 May - Y3 & Y4 Bellboating Trip (packed lunch to be provided)
Tuesday 16 May - YR Height & Weight Screening by NHS

Wednesday 17 May - Y1 Football Festival @ Westacre

Thursday 18 May — Pre-school Trip to Fairytale Farm (packed lunch to be provided)
Wednesday 24 May - Y2 Trip to Sealife Centre, Birmingham (provide packed lunch)
Thursday 25 May — YR Trip to Cotswold Wildlife Park (packed lunch fo be provided)
Thursday 25 May - School closes for half-term

Tuesday 30 May - Friday 2 June - Scooters Wraparound Care available
Monday 5 June - School re-opens

Saturday 10 June — Church & School Fete @ Tpm

Thursday 15 June — Class Photographs

Friday 23 June — Bikeability Training Y4

Tuesday 27 June — Y1 Trip to Warwick Castle

Wednesday 28 June — Y3 & Y4 last swimming session

Friday 30 June — Early Years Music Festival @ Chawson First School YR

Monday 12 July — Drop-in Parents’ Evening 3pm-5.30pm

Friday 14 July — Sports Day

Monday 17 July — Y4s' Got Talent Show — PM Time TBC

Wednesday 19 July — Y4 Leavers’ Service at 9am

Tuesday 25 July - School closes for the Summer holidays
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Donations at our
Easter Service
raised £68.35
tfowards the
Earthquake
Appealin Turkey
and Syria.

Reminder

The cut-off time
for ordering any
lunches via
School Money for
the next day, is
midnight.

We are unable to
order any on the
day.
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your child's place. Any queries ring 01905 620384.

The Summer Term 2 booking forms are attached for week commencing
5th June 2023. Scooters Whitsun Holiday Club booking forms, are also
attached for w/c 29th May. Please complete the booking form to secure
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Hello, my name is Holly from the Wellbeing Emotional Support Team
(WEST). | am the Educational Mental Health Practitioner (EMHP) that will be working in
Ombersley First School on a Thursday!

i jWEST is an early intervention service that is infegrated into education settings
to promote children and young people’'s emotional well-being keeping the child’s voice
at the heart.

| work with young people on a 1:1 basis, in groups or through parents to deliver support for
common mental health difficulties like low mood and anxiety. | also work on the whole
school approach to mental health which includes staff tfraining and working with parents
and carers.

We have loads of practical tips and advice on our website, as well as further information
about what we do. https://camhs.hacw.nhs.uk/west
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